PERTH, THURSDAY, 14 JULY 2022 No. 103 SPECIAL

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY GEOFF O. LAWN, GOVERNMENT PRINTER

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Legal Profession Uniform Law Application Act 2022

LEGAL PROFESSION UNIFORM ADMISSION AMENDMENT (BOARD) RULE 2021



New South Wales

Legal Profession Uniform Admission Amendment (Board) Rule 2021

under the

Legal Profession Uniform Law

The Legal Services Council has made the following Rule under the *Legal Profession Uniform Law*.

MEGAN PITT Chief Executive Officer, Legal Services Council Legal Profession Uniform Admission Amendment (Board) Rule 2021 [NSW]

Legal Profession Uniform Admission Amendment (Board) Rule 2021

under the

Legal Profession Uniform Law

1 Name of Instrument

This Rule is the Legal Profession Uniform Admission Amendment (Board) Rule 2021.

2 Commencement

This Rule commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

3 Authorising provision

This Rule is made by the Legal Services Council under the *Legal Profession Uniform Law*, Part 9.2.

4 Amendment of Legal Profession Uniform Admission Rules 2015

Rule 4 Definitions

Omit rule 4, definition of *Board*. Insert instead—

Board means the person or body specified by a law of a participating jurisdiction as the designated local regulatory authority for the purposes of the Uniform Law, section 421(2)(f).